



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 15674 of 2008

Rahul Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Basharat Ali Khan, Salman Ahmad,
Zawwar Haider Naqvi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he wants to file recall application for recalling the order dated 25.11.2010.
2. Despite given time learned AGA has not filed counter affidavit as yet.
3. List this case after two weeks.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit. No further time will be granted for the said purpose.
5. On the next dated, the matter will be heard and decided on merit.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

October 29, 2025

v.k. updh.