



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 15674 of 2008

Rahul Agarwal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Basharat Ali Khan, Salman Ahmad,
Zawwar Haider Naqvi

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Govt. Advocate

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE PADAM NARAIN MISHRA, J.

1. Learned AGA prays for and is granted two weeks' time and no more to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.

2. List after two weeks.

(Padam Narain Mishra,J.)

December 12, 2025

v.k. updh.